

1st of Bill

1

Name of Work—
 Situation of Work—
 Agency by which work is executed—
 Date of Measurement—
 No. and date of agreement

(These four lines should be repeated at the commencement of the measurement relating to each work)

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
N/w: Deasipahari Lalbina Road					
to Bangama under MMGSY					
Agency: - Gulabai Devi					
Agreement No- 33/SBD/MMGSY/2020-21					
Date of Start - 10.7.2020					
Date of Completion - 09.09.2021					
Date of measurement - 13.2.2021					
Items:					
Abstract of cost: -					

(1/2) Clearing and Grubbing of Rd land wide MB (1358) pg (1) Item (1/2)					
= 0.42 Hec @ 51133.76/Hec = Rs 21476.12					
(2/1) providing and fixing up of B.M and Reference pillar wide MB (1358) pg (2)					
= 1.20 km @ 33564.86/km = 40278.83					
(3/2) Const of embankment of Rd wide MB (1358) pg (3) Item (3)					
109.12 m ³ @ 185.22/m ³ = Rs 19920.60					
(4/1) Const of embankment wide					

Executive Engineer
 Rural Works Department
 Works Division, Jhajha

$$BF = Rs\ 20874.00$$

2

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
MB (1358) pg (3) item (3)					
= 61.38 m ³ @ 135.12/m ³ = Rs					8294.00
(5/10) Const of Subgrade					
vide MB (1358) pg (3) item					
(u)					
= 1092.00 m ³ @ 176.86/m ³ = Rs					193131.00
(6/11) Const of G.S.B. (Gr.I) (BT part)					
vide MB (1358) pg (5) item					
(5)					
= 736.20 m ³ @ 2144.75/m ³ = Rs					1578965.00
(7/16) Const of G.S.B. (C.C. portion)					
vide MB (1358) pg (5) item					
(5)					
= 75.24 m ³ @ 2144.75 = Rs					161371.00
(8/35) providing and fixing up					
of MMSBY Information board					
vide MB (1358) pg (5) item					
(a)					
= 4.00 No @ 9463.93/No = Rs					37856.00
(9/36) Earthwork in Excavation					
vide MB (1358) pg (6) item					
(8)					
= 89.89 m ³ @ 294.23/m ³ = Rs					26346.00
(10/39) providing the P.C.C.					
in riding kerb vide					
MB (1358) pg (6) item (1)					

Rs 20874.00

BF = Rs 2086837.00

3

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
$= 8.886 \text{ m}^3 \text{ @ } 5414.64 = \text{Rs } 48114.00$					
(11) Brick masonry (1:4)					
wide MR (1358) pg (6) item					
(10)					
$= 91.81 \text{ m}^3 \text{ @ } 6506.64 = \text{Rs } 601042.00$					
(12) Providing and laying					
RCC NP3 pipe wide MB					
(1358) pg (6) item (11)					
$= 22.5 \text{ RM @ } 3659.222 = \text{Rs } 82333.00$					
(13) plastering with cement					
mortar (1:4) wide MB					
(1358) pg (6) item (12)					

$= 200.55 \text{ m}^2 \text{ @ } 369.64 = \text{Rs } 74131.00$					
(14) providing 1.5 mm cement					
putting wide MB (1358) pg (6)					
item (13)					
$= 40.66 \text{ m}^3 \text{ @ } 50.95/\text{m}^3 = \text{Rs } 2074.00$					
					$\text{Rs } 2894636.00$
Add 1% labor cost = Rs (+)					28946.00
Add 12% GST = Rs (+)					347356.00
					3270938.00
less 10% discount = Rs (-)					327094.00
					2943844.00

11/1/2021

15.2.2021
Engineer
Executive Department
Rural Works Division, Jaipur

13.2.2021
A12